
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77cp 

24 

43 

88 

60 

98 

572 

25 

26 

66A 

27 

195 

53 

31 

66 

193 

614 

8 

71 

10 

16 

122 

16 

113 

20 

27 

28 

77 

Name 

Thomas Schluter 

Louis Gladfelter 

Burt Williams 

Jose Miguel Iturbe 

Stefan Schluter 

Diego Iturbe 

Karl Keiger 

Steve Coleman 

Mike Coleman 

John Little 

Jeffrey Walker 

Michael Mott 

Marty Baker 

William Trimbur 

Glenn Valdes 

Jose Iturbe 

William Pollard 

Kevin Vincent 

Wes Wigginton 

David Lee 

David Tieh 

Steven Schultze 

Jon Pinkston 

Richard Wright 

Gary Perser 

R. Paul Evans 

Joanne Lemmons 

Tom O'Grady 

Class 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

EP 

VA 

FP 

FP 

FP 

Spec Sprite 

Spec Sprite 

BS 

EP 

DP 

G4T(T1) 

CP 

EP 

FP 

CP 

FP 

DP 

BS 

G4T(T2) 

VA 

CP 

BS 

CS 

CP 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1972 Porsche 914 

1970 Porsche 911 

1973 Porsche 911 

1972 Porsche 914 

1962 Austin Healey 3000 

1966 MG Midget 

1956 MG Midget 

1972 MG Midget 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1961 austin healey sprite mk1 

1966 Ford Lotus Cortina 

1981 MGB GT 

1982 BMW 320i 

1966 Sunbeam  Tiger 

1972 Porsche 911 

1974 Porsche 914 

1971 Triumph Spitfire 

1971 Porsche 911T 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1972 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1968 Volvo 122s 

1970 Volkswagen Beetle 

1952 Jaguar XK120 Coupe 

1965 Ginetta G4 1500 

1970 Datsun 510 

1966 Austin Mini 

1965 Ginetta G4 

City/State 

San Antonio 

Bentonville 

Tulsa 

San Antonio 

Boerne 

San Antonio 

Covington 

New Braunfels 

Bishop 

Fort Worth 

Magnolia 

Dripping Springs 

Pearcy 

Kingwood 

Fair Oaks Ranch 

SAN ANTONIO 

Boerne 

Cleveland 

Austin 

Splendora 

Houston 

Conroe 

Montgomery 

Little Elm 

New Braunfels 

Denton 

Meadows Place 

The Woodlands 

Group 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 4 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 7 

Group 4 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 7 

Points 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

5 

0 

5 

5 
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Margin of Victory 

14.779 

Avg. Speed 

75.429 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.320 

Best Speed 

77.151 

Best Lap by 

77cp - Thomas Schluter 

 

Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School 

Group 2+4+7 

Race 1 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 9:47:33 

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles 

2/15/2025 10:30 



Lap 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(572) Karl Keiger 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(25) Steve Coleman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(26) Mike Coleman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(66A) John Little 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:16.328 
2:14.929 
2:13.971 
2:16.898 
2:15.645 

2:27.822 
2:18.241 
2:19.794 
2:16.575 
2:17.129 
2:16.935 
2:17.320 
2:20.678 
2:21.154 

2:21.543 
2:20.727 
2:21.674 
2:17.641 
2:18.263 
2:21.249 
2:19.865 
2:22.688 
2:20.749 

2:30.489 
2:21.161 
2:20.199 
2:22.815 
2:20.050 
2:21.854 
2:20.271 
2:27.053 
2:20.248 

2:32.671 
2:23.631 
2:24.887 
2:27.108 
2:27.219 
2:29.511 
2:26.532 
2:25.985 

2:32.124 
2:25.991 
2:25.831 
2:26.913 
2:25.343 
2:28.437 
2:27.205 
2:27.558 

2:29.398 

Diff 

+2.357 
+0.958 

+2.927 
+1.674 

+11.247 
+1.666 
+3.219 

+0.554 
+0.360 
+0.745 
+4.103 
+4.579 

+3.902 
+3.086 
+4.033 

+0.622 
+3.608 
+2.224 
+5.047 
+3.108 

+10.439 
+1.111 

+0.149 
+2.765 

+1.804 
+0.221 
+7.003 
+0.198 

+9.040 

+1.256 
+3.477 
+3.588 
+5.880 
+2.901 
+2.354 

+6.781 
+0.648 
+0.488 
+1.570 

+3.094 
+1.862 
+2.215 

+10.407 

Time of Day 

9:59:13.756 
10:01:28.685 
10:03:42.656 
10:05:59.554 
10:08:15.199 

9:50:04.454 
9:52:22.695 
9:54:42.489 
9:56:59.064 
9:59:16.193 

10:01:33.128 
10:03:50.448 
10:06:11.126 
10:08:32.280 

9:49:57.705 
9:52:18.432 
9:54:40.106 
9:56:57.747 
9:59:16.010 

10:01:37.259 
10:03:57.124 
10:06:19.812 
10:08:40.561 

9:50:07.613 
9:52:28.774 
9:54:48.973 
9:57:11.788 
9:59:31.838 

10:01:53.692 
10:04:13.963 
10:06:41.016 
10:09:01.264 

9:50:11.403 
9:52:35.034 
9:54:59.921 
9:57:27.029 
9:59:54.248 

10:02:23.759 
10:04:50.291 
10:07:16.276 

9:50:11.188 
9:52:37.179 
9:55:03.010 
9:57:29.923 
9:59:55.266 

10:02:23.703 
10:04:50.908 
10:07:18.466 

9:50:06.385 

Lap 

2 
3 
4 

p5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(53) Marty Baker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(193) Jose Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(8) Kevin Vincent 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:19.721 
2:18.991 
2:20.045 
3:26.150 
2:25.565 
2:19.880 
2:20.855 

2:40.726 
2:33.236 
2:32.965 
2:30.971 
2:31.482 
2:33.097 
2:35.132 
2:32.280 

2:41.661 
2:35.929 
2:41.474 
2:42.587 
2:44.416 
2:36.609 
2:36.516 
2:38.655 

2:24.568 
2:18.340 
2:18.133 
2:17.825 
2:15.805 
2:15.571 
2:14.824 

2:30.334 
2:23.237 
2:21.364 
2:22.384 
2:23.311 
2:19.622 
2:22.034 

2:32.093 
2:22.845 
2:21.062 
2:21.161 
2:22.655 
2:21.098 
4:59.698 

2:39.397 
2:24.814 
2:21.624 
2:23.046 
2:21.088 

Diff 

+0.730 

+1.054 
+1:07.159 

+6.574 
+0.889 
+1.864 

+9.755 
+2.265 
+1.994 

+0.511 
+2.126 
+4.161 
+1.309 

+5.732 

+5.545 
+6.658 
+8.487 
+0.680 
+0.587 
+2.726 

+9.744 
+3.516 
+3.309 
+3.001 
+0.981 
+0.747 

+10.712 
+3.615 
+1.742 
+2.762 
+3.689 

+2.412 

+11.031 
+1.783 

+0.099 
+1.593 
+0.036 

+2:38.636 

+18.309 
+3.726 
+0.536 
+1.958 

Time of Day 

9:52:26.106 
9:54:45.097 
9:57:05.142 

10:00:31.292 
10:02:56.857 
10:05:16.737 
10:07:37.592 

9:50:20.053 
9:52:53.289 
9:55:26.254 
9:57:57.225 

10:00:28.707 
10:03:01.804 
10:05:36.936 
10:08:09.216 

9:50:21.650 
9:52:57.579 
9:55:39.053 
9:58:21.640 

10:01:06.056 
10:03:42.665 
10:06:19.181 
10:08:57.836 

9:50:01.635 
9:52:19.975 
9:54:38.108 
9:56:55.933 
9:59:11.738 

10:01:27.309 
10:03:42.133 

9:50:08.120 
9:52:31.357 
9:54:52.721 
9:57:15.105 
9:59:38.416 

10:01:58.038 
10:04:20.072 

9:50:10.737 
9:52:33.582 
9:54:54.644 
9:57:15.805 
9:59:38.460 

10:01:59.558 
10:06:59.256 

9:50:19.868 
9:52:44.682 
9:55:06.306 
9:57:29.352 
9:59:50.440 

Lap 

 

(77cp) Thomas Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(24) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(43) Burt Williams 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(88) Jose Miguel Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:10.609 
2:08.320 
2:11.016 
2:11.281 
2:16.170 
2:10.084 
2:10.268 
2:09.601 
2:13.896 

2:12.788 
2:13.110 
2:12.330 
2:11.525 
2:12.516 
2:13.240 
2:12.369 
2:12.648 
2:15.022 

2:23.183 
2:12.090 
2:12.915 
2:10.946 
2:10.336 
2:10.060 
2:11.311 
2:12.067 
2:11.908 

2:14.743 
2:14.109 
2:14.590 
2:13.403 
2:14.105 
2:12.950 
2:11.974 
2:13.720 
2:13.219 

2:16.076 
3:04.928 
2:12.356 
2:10.840 
2:10.107 
2:09.535 
2:09.876 
2:09.492 
2:09.559 

2:26.844 
2:20.050 
2:17.309 
2:16.751 

Diff 

+2.289 

+2.696 
+2.961 
+7.850 
+1.764 
+1.948 
+1.281 
+5.576 

+1.263 
+1.585 
+0.805 

+0.991 
+1.715 
+0.844 
+1.123 
+3.497 

+13.123 
+2.030 
+2.855 
+0.886 
+0.276 

+1.251 
+2.007 
+1.848 

+2.769 
+2.135 
+2.616 
+1.429 
+2.131 
+0.976 

+1.746 
+1.245 

+6.584 
+55.436 

+2.864 
+1.348 
+0.615 
+0.043 
+0.384 

+0.067 

+12.873 
+6.079 
+3.338 
+2.780 

Time of Day 

9:49:44.524 
9:51:52.844 
9:54:03.860 
9:56:15.141 
9:58:31.311 

10:00:41.395 
10:02:51.663 
10:05:01.264 
10:07:15.160 

9:49:47.179 
9:52:00.289 
9:54:12.619 
9:56:24.144 
9:58:36.660 

10:00:49.900 
10:03:02.269 
10:05:14.917 
10:07:29.939 

9:50:03.287 
9:52:15.377 
9:54:28.292 
9:56:39.238 
9:58:49.574 

10:00:59.634 
10:03:10.945 
10:05:23.012 
10:07:34.920 

9:49:49.653 
9:52:03.762 
9:54:18.352 
9:56:31.755 
9:58:45.860 

10:00:58.810 
10:03:10.784 
10:05:24.504 
10:07:37.723 

9:49:50.224 
9:52:55.152 
9:55:07.508 
9:57:18.348 
9:59:28.455 

10:01:37.990 
10:03:47.866 
10:05:57.358 
10:08:06.917 

9:50:03.318 
9:52:23.368 
9:54:40.677 
9:56:57.428 
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

6 

 

(71) Wes Wigginton 
1 

p2 
3 
4 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(16) David Tieh 
1 
2 
3 

 

(122) Steven Schultze 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:21.954 

2:42.278 
2:50.190 
2:18.605 
2:14.557 

4:47.371 
2:19.476 
2:21.236 
2:23.010 

2:21.706 
2:17.480 
2:21.963 

2:19.426 
2:18.910 
2:23.277 

Diff 

+0.866 

+27.721 
+35.633 

+4.048 

+2:27.895 

+1.760 
+3.534 

+4.226 

+4.483 

+0.516 

+4.367 

Time of Day 

10:02:12.394 

9:50:16.605 
9:53:06.795 
9:55:25.400 
9:57:39.957 

9:52:26.730 
9:54:46.206 
9:57:07.442 
9:59:30.452 

9:49:56.736 
9:52:14.216 
9:54:36.179 

9:49:54.885 
9:52:13.795 
9:54:37.072 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Thomas Schluter (77cp) 

2 Stefan Schluter (60) 

3 Wes Wigginton (71) 

4 Louis Gladfelter (24) 

5 Jose Miguel Iturbe (88) 

6 David Tieh (16) 

7 Steven Schultze (122) 

8 Steve Coleman (25) 

9 Diego Iturbe (98) 

10 Karl Keiger (572) 

11 Michael Mott (195) 

12 Glenn Valdes (66) 

13 Mike Coleman (26) 

14 Jose Iturbe (193) 

15 William Pollard (614) 

16 John Little (66A) 

17 Jeffrey Walker (27) 

18 Marty Baker (53) 

19 David Lee (10) 

20 William Trimbur (31) 

21 Burt Williams (43) 

22 Kevin Vincent (8) 

23 - 

24 - 

25 - 

26 - 

27 - 

28 - 

0 

77cp 

60 

71 

24 

88 

16 

122 

25 

98 

572 

195 

66 

26 

193 

614 

66A 

27 

53 

10 

31 

43 

8 

1 

77cp 

24 

88 

60 

122 

16 

25 

66 

43 

98 

572 

195 

26 

193 

614 

27 

66A 

71 

8 

53 

31 

10 

2 

77cp 

24 

88 

122 

16 

43 

25 

66 

572 

98 

195 

26 

193 

614 

66A 

27 

8 

53 

60 

31 

71 

10 

3 

77cp 

24 

88 

43 

16 

122 

66 

25 

98 

572 

195 

26 

193 

614 

66A 

27 

8 

60 

71 

53 

31 

10 

4 

77cp 

24 

88 

43 

66 

98 

25 

572 

195 

26 

193 

614 

60 

66A 

8 

27 

71 

53 

31 

10 

5 

77cp 

24 

88 

43 

66 

98 

25 

572 

60 

26 

193 

614 

8 

66A 

27 

53 

195 

31 

6 

77cp 

24 

88 

43 

66 

98 

572 

25 

60 

26 

193 

614 

8 

27 

66A 

195 

53 

31 

7 

77cp 

24 

88 

43 

66 

98 

60 

572 

25 

26 

193 

66A 

27 

195 

53 

31 

614 

8 

77cp 

24 

43 

88 

60 

98 

572 

25 

26 

66A 

27 

195 

53 

31 

9 

77cp 

24 

43 

88 

60 

98 

572 

25 

26 

Lapchart
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